

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10794-10796/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2007 and 08/06/2007 in
68/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

FA No.

SUDHIR KUMAR GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,impleadment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in the special leave petition as well as on the
application(s) for impleadment.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned
orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master